
BILL NO. 18-206                                                        

 
AN ORDINANCE APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE ON-CALL CONTRACT WITH 
WIEDENMANN INC. FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A LEACHATE CUT-OFF TRENCH AT THE 
RESOURCE RECOVERY PARK, AN INCREASE OF $26,337.51 FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT PRICE OF $90,018.51. 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into an agreement for On-Call Repair Services for 
Water, Wastewater, & Stormwater Infrastructure with Wiedenmann, Inc. (Contract 2013-
128/4R); and, 

WHEREAS, an underground leachate leak has surfaced at the Lee’s Summit Landfill and must 
be fixed to the satisfaction of the Missouri Department of Natural Resources (MDNR); and, 

WHEREAS, SCS Engineers and the City have produced a design and work plan acceptable to 
MDNR; and, 

WHEREAS, City wishes to increase the contract with Wiedenmann, Inc. by $26,337.51 for a 
revised total sum of $90,018.51. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE ClTY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, 
MISSOURI, as follows: 
 

SECTION 1.  That the City Council of the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri, hereby authorizes 
the Contract for installation of a Leachate Cut-off Trench at the City’s Resource Recovery Park, 
by and between the City of Lee’s Summit and Wiedenmann, Inc., attached hereto and 
incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein, for a revised total sum of $90,018.51, and 
authorizes the execution of the same by the City Manager. 

SECTION 2.  That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of 
its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor. 
 

 PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri, this ____ day of 
____________________, 2018. 

 

 

 

            _____________________________ 
 
                          Mayor William A. Baird 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
_________________________________ 
 
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri  
 
 



BILL NO. 18-206                                                        

 
 
 

 
 
APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this _________day of __________________, 2018 

 
 
 
 
             _____________________________ 
 
                          Mayor William A. Baird 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________________ 
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Nancy K. Yendes, Chief Council of Infrastructure and Planning  
Office of the City Attorney 


