
CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT FOR REPAIR SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ON-

CALL CONTRACT 2013-128/4R FOR INSTALLATION OF A LEACHATE CUT-OFF TRENCH 

AT THE RESOURCE RECOVERY PARK 
 

This contract for installation of a Leachate Cut-Off Trench in accordance with On-
Call Contract 2013-128/4R by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, a 
Missouri Constitutional Charter City (hereinafter “City”), and Wiedenmann, Inc. 
authorizes performance of the following On-Call Services: 

 
Scope of Services 

See Exhibit A, Revised Statement of Work by Wiedenmann, Inc., dated October 22, 
2018.  

 
The total fees (hourly fees for personnel and equipment, and materials) for the On-Call 
Services provided in Contract 2013-128/4R shall not exceed the revised total sum of 
ninety thousand eighteen dollars and 51 cents ($90,018.51) without a modification to the 
contract.  
 
 
 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed on the  
     _  day of                                 2018. 
 
 
 

       CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT 
 
                             
 
       Stephen A. Arbo, City Manager 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
                            
Nancy K. Yendes, Chief Council of Infrastructure and Planning,  
Office of City Attorney 
 

       WIEDENMANN, INC.:  

 
       ______________________________ 
 
       BY:     Susan Wiedenmann 
 
       TITLE:      President 
 
ATTEST: 
 
                              _____ 


